Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Charles A. Cain				10/22/2010			
William W. Roberts				10/18/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	The Regents o	The Regents of the University of Michigan					
Street Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor						
City:	Ann Arbor						
	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48109						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12858		128582	242				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (650)212-7562							
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 650.212.1700							
Email: sue@shayglenn.com Correspondent Name: Justin P. Thomas							
Address Line 1: Shav Glenn LLP							
Address Line 2: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210							
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10860-700.200/UM-4611				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Justin P. Thomas, Reg. 63,301				
Total Attachments: 5 source=10860-700-200-Assign-UnivMich#page1.tif source=10860-700-200-Assign-UnivMich#page2.tif source=10860-700-200-Assign-UnivMich#page3.tif source=10860-700-200-Assign-UnivMich#page4.tif source=10860-700-200-Assign-UnivMich#page5.tif							

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10860-700.200/UM-4611				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
RECORDATION FO					
PATENT	SONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(1) Charles A. CAIN (10.22.2010)	Name: THE REGENTS OF THE				
(2) William W. ROBERTS (10.18.2010)					
	1600 Huron Parkway, 2 nd Floor Ann Arbor, MI 48109				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Yes X No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Assignment Merger	Name:				
	Street Address:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:				
Other	Country:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 12/858,242	B. Patent No.(s)				
Title: Disposable Acoustic Coupling Medium Container					
Additional nur	nbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Justin P. Thomas					
Shay Glenn LLP					
2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403					
San Maleo, CA 94405	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.				
	The \$40 fee is being paid by EFS.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	·/ · · ·				
Justin P. Thomas, # 63,301 June 5, 2011					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
violal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.					

PATENT REEL: 026388 FRAME: 0694

United States and Foreign (Joint)

Case: UM4611 - 10860-700.200

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to perfect the ownership of the Regents as established under Regents Bylaw 3.10 of the University of Michigan, we, Charles A. Cain of Ann Arbor, MI and William W. Roberts of Saline, MI hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a not-for-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for the patent application having a Serial Number of 12/858,242 and a filing date of August 17, 2010 and any application claiming priority thereto; any continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, re-examination, reissue or prolongation thereof ; and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the inventions described therein. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

Page 2 of 2

required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed: Charles a Can	
Charles A. Cain	
Signed	
William W. Roberts	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this 22 ^M day of October, 2010, personally appeared before me, Charle	s
A. Cain, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and	
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public Witness	
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	
) \$8.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of 20 personally appeared before me. William	m

On this _____day of _____20 ____ personally appeared before me, William W. Roberts, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

> PATENT H REEL: 026388 FRAME: 0696

Page 1 of 2

United States and Foreign (Joint)

Case: UM4611 - 10860-700.200

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to perfect the ownership of the Regents as established under Regents Bylaw 3.10 of the University of Michigan, we, Charles A. Cain of Ann Arbor, MI and William W. Roberts of Saline, MI hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a not-for-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for the patent application having a Serial Number of 12/858,242 and a filing date of August 17, 2010 and any application claiming priority thereto; any continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, re-examination, reissue or prolongation thereof ; and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the inventions described therein. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be



Page 2 of 2

required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed:				
Charles A. Cain				
Signed:				
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me, Charles			
A. Cain, to me known to be the perso	ns who executed the above instrument and			
acknowledged that he executed the sa	me for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.			
_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:			
STATE OF MICHIGON COUNTY OF Washhaw)			
COUNTY OF Wasting) SS.)			

On this <u>18</u> day of <u>Octobe</u>, 20<u>10</u>, personally appeared before me, William W. Roberts, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

usa M. Mines Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BUSAN M. HINES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WASHTENAW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ADJ, 6, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF AN STOCK



RECORDED: 06/03/2011